Curriculum vitae

Vidar Vikingsson

Born 1951 in Reykjavik, Iceland.

1972-1975 : Studies of French literature at Sorbonne - Paris .
Licence és lettres.
1976-1979 : Studies film directing and montage at the I.D.H.E.C.
Dipléme de I'IDHEC. (now F.E.M.I.S.)
1979-1980: Obtains a D.E.A. (Dipléme d’études approfondies)
in Cinematography at Sorbonne - Paris |
with Eric Rohmer as supervisor.
1981-1987: Works as director/producer at the
Icelandic National Television.
1987- Independent director/producer/editor/scriptwriter under Veni-vidi ehf.
Filmography
1981 Dot, Dot, Comma, Dash. Feature film. Editor.
1982 Nolens/Volens. TV fiction film (70 min.) Director, editor.
1985 Powder Game. TV fiction film (64 min.)
Director, writer, editor.
1987 Tilbury. TV fiction film (53 min.) Director, writer, editor.
1989 Icelandic Films 1979-1989. An anthology.
Director, writer.
1990 . Kamban. TV Documentary (90 min.)
Director, writer, editor.
THE DV CULTURAL AWARDS. - FILMS:
For outstanding achievement for Kamban, the documentary.
1991 The Wandering Bishop. TV documentary. (45 min.)
Director, writer, editor.
1992 | Found My Thrill.. TV fiction film. (72 min.)
Director, writer, editor.
1993 The Sacred Mound. Feature film. Editor.
1995 In the Land of the Bible. Documentary series
(12 x 10 min.) Director, writer, editor.
1997 The One that Counts. Sitcom series

(3 x 25 min.) Director, editor



1997

1998

1999

1999

2000

2000

2003

2004

2005

2008

2009

The Annual New Year’s Comedy Show at RUV
Director, Co-writer, editor

A Song of Beauty. Sitcom series

(3 x 25 min.) Director, editor

The Rise and Fall of the Co-Operative Movement

Documentary series.

(3 x 50 min.) Director, writer, editor

The Icelandic EDDA Film and TV Awards:
Nominated for Documentary of the year 1999 and as
Best Director of the year.

Fire on Ice. The Vatnajokull Glacier in Iceland

Documentary (52 min). Director, writer, editor

From Ultima Thule to Proxima Centauri

Documentary (52 min) Director, writer, editor

Clayman
Feature film.

Director, writer

In development

Revelation of Hannes
Feature Film - Actor, editor

Reykjavik Nights
TV-series - Editor

All the Colours of the Sea
TV-film - Editor

The Sjoli Saga
Documentary series

(2 x 60 min). Director, writer, editor

Marteinn Hunger

Documentary (52 min). Director, writer, editor




