Curriculum vitae

Vidar Vikingsson

Born 1951 in Reykjavik, Iceland.

1972-1975 : Studies of French literature at Sorbonne - Paris III.

Licence ès lettres.

1976-1979 : Studies film directing and montage at the I.D.H.E.C.

<u>Diplôme de l'IDHEC</u>. (now F.E.M.I.S.)

1979-1980: Obtains a <u>D.E.A.</u> (Diplôme d'études approfondies)

in Cinematography at Sorbonne - Paris I

with Eric Rohmer as supervisor.

1981-1987: Works as director/producer at the

Icelandic National Television.

1987- Independent director/producer/editor/scriptwriter under Veni-vidi ehf.

Filmography

1981	<u>Dot, Dot, Comma, I</u>	Dash. Feature film.	Editor.

1982 <u>Nolens/Volens.</u> TV fiction film (70 min.) Director, editor.

1985 <u>Powder Game</u>. TV fiction film (64 min.)

Director, writer, editor.

1987 <u>Tilbury</u>. TV fiction film (53 min.) Director, writer, editor.

1989 <u>Icelandic Films 1979-1989</u>. An anthology.

Director, writer.

1990 . Kamban. TV Documentary (90 min.)

Director, writer, editor.

THE DV CULTURAL AWARDS. - FILMS:

For outstanding achievement for **Kamban**, the documentary.

The Wandering Bishop. TV documentary. (45 min.)

Director, writer, editor.

1992 <u>I Found My Thrill...</u> TV fiction film. (72 min.)

Director, writer, editor.

1993 The Sacred Mound. Feature film. Editor.

1995 In the Land of the Bible. Documentary series

(12 x 10 min.) Director, writer, editor.

1997 The One that Counts. Sitcom series

(3 x 25 min.) Director, editor

1997	The Annual New Year's Comedy Show at RUV Director, Co-writer, editor	
1998	A Song of Beauty. Sitcom series (3 x 25 min.) Director, editor	
1999	The Rise and Fall of the Co-Operative Movement Documentary series. (3 x 50 min.) Director, writer, editor	
	The Icelandic EDDA Film and TV Awards:	
	Nominated for Documentary of the year 1999 and as	
	Best Director of the year.	
1999	Fire on Ice. The Vatnajokull Glacier in Iceland Documentary (52 min). Director, writer, editor	
2000	From Ultima Thule to Proxima Centauri Documentary (52 min) Director, writer, editor	
2000	Clayman Feature film. Director, writer In development	
2003	Revelation of Hannes Feature Film - Actor, editor	
2004	Reykjavik Nights TV-series - Editor	
2005	All the Colours of the Sea TV-film - Editor	
2008	The Sjoli Saga Documentary series (2 x 60 min). Director, writer, editor	

Documentary (52 min). Director, writer, editor

Marteinn Hunger

2009